CC221

RESOLUTION NO. 15-86

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESOUITE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING MAYOR BRUNHILDE NYSTROM TO ENTER INTO A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT WITH DALLAS-FT. WORTH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSISTANCE WITH CERTAIN STIPULATIONS AND DECLARING THE EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF

WHEREAS, the Dallas-Ft. Worth International Airport has proposed an agreement pursuant to Article 999b V.A.C.S. for cooperation and joint action in the investigation of crime and enforcement of the laws during times of natural disaster and man-made calamity, and;

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the City of Mesquite, to enter into such agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That Mayor Brunhilde Nystrom is hereby authorized to enter into a cooperative agreement for mutual assistance with Dallas-Pt. Worth International Airport Authority with the following stipulations:

- The decision to send law personnel into the requesting authority jurisdiction shall be solely within the discretion of the chief law enforcement officer of the responding authority;
- While in the requesting jurisdiction the responding personnel shall be under the command of the chief law enforcement officer of that jurisdiction but shall be paid and shall receive the benefits as if in their own jurisdiction;
- 3. A requesting jurisdiction shall not be required to reimburse the responding jurisdiction for the expense of mutual aid rendered.

SECTION 2. That this resolution take effect immediately from and after its passage as the law in such cases provides.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on this the 7th Day of April, A.D., 1986.

ATTEST:

Mer

girth fre in

Table Color

Tenter to profit in

days from the

NOTE OF THE PARTY Market Land Control

See . والمرافات وكالمراجع والمراجع

.90,90,000

Add to break the